



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

2026:TSHC:12963-DB

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.4332 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Puppala Bharath Nandan, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Ms. Anjani Laxmi Bharadwajini, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1. Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC) appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4. There is a discrepancy in the amount of tax reflected in Form GST DRC-07 though the amount said to be deposited by the petitioner for the same tax period was appropriated as per the order-in-original impugned herein. Learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC prays for short time to obtain instructions on this issue. List the matter on 23.02.2026. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	