



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.4332 of 2026

2026:TSHC:12963-DB

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	24.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. S.V.Pranav Ram, learned counsel representing Mr. Puppala Bharath Nandan, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner. Ms. P.Vidhyadhar Goud, learned counsel representing Mr. R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.2. Two adjournments have been granted to learned counsel for the respondents Revenue to obtain instructions. However, he seeks one more indulgence. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the meantime they have recovered the entire interest and penalty amount which is itself in question in the present writ proceedings and more so, on account of the discrepancy in the order-in-original dated 16.08.2024 and the Summary of the order in Form GST DRC-07 dated 30.08.2024, by way of last indulgence, one week more time is allowed. Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed latest by 30.04.2026. List the matter on 30.04.2026. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	