



2026:TSHC:12963-DB

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.4332 of 2026****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	23.06.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Puppala Bharath Nandan, learned counsel for the petitioner appears through virtual mode. Mr. R. Sushanth Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4. Today again a request is made by learned Standing Counsel for CBIC to enable respondent No.2 to carry out rectifications in the summary of the order in Form GST DRC-07 dated 30.08.2024. The matter has been pending for the last four months and despite adjournments, rectification in Form GST DRC-07 has not yet been carried out. Counter affidavit has been filed indicating that the process of rectification has been initiated. In such circumstances, one week time is allowed to respondent No.2-proper officer to issue rectified summary of the order in Form GST DRC-07 dated 30.08.2024, failing which, he shall appear in person on the next date. List the matter on 01.07.2026. HCJ(AKrS, J) GMM,J MD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.